
               2012 HAWAIIAN CHAMPIONSHIP OF BRAZILIAN JIU-JITSU 

            PART 1 OF TRIPLE CROWN SERIESRESULTS

NAME SCHOOL
MEN'S GI WHITE BELT

ROOSTER
1ST - 
2ND - 
3RD - 

3RD - 

SUPERFEATHER

1ST - 
2ND - 
3RD - 

3RD - 

FEATHER
1ST - Devin Yamada Team Magrinho-Sidney Silva BJJ

2ND - Rolan Sumabat Maui Grappling Academy

3RD - Quinton Cambell Leandro Nyza Jiu jitsu UFC GYM

3RD - Marc Vega Gracie Barra

LIGHT

1ST - Cory Gifford

2ND - Marc Anthony Ho Gracie Barra

3RD - George Reyes Maui Grappling Academy

3RD - Patric Parsan Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

MIDDLE

1ST - Marcus Choy Relson Gracie - Team Papakolea Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Casey Church UH

3RD - Ryan Kam Grappling Unlimited

3RD - Shaden Aquino Gracie Kailua

MIDDLE HEAVY

1ST - Justin Kekiwi Maui Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Christian Agsalog Maui Grappling Academy

3RD - 

3RD - 

HEAVY
1ST - Martin Devey North Shore Jiu-Jitsu
2ND - Kepa Vertido Relson Gracie - Team Papakolea Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Heimana Chene Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Erik Arreola Central Oahu Jiu Jitsu

ULTRA HEAVY
1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

SUPER HEAVY

1ST - Sun Kim Relson Gracie - Team Papakolea Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Lance Lincoln 808 Gracie Fighters

3RD - 

3RD - 



SUPER HEAVY HEAVY

1ST - Fernando Betancourt Nova Uniao/8Sixx

2ND - Kevin Read Gracie Kailua

3RD - 

3RD - 

MASTERS MIDDLE HEAVY

1ST - Rance Tabangay Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu/Gracie Elite

2ND - Neil Honda Kaimuki Kempo

3RD - 

3RD - 

MEN'S GI BLUE BELT
SUPERFEATHER

1ST - Canaan Kawaihae Gracie Kailua

2ND - Sho Saburi Relson Gracie - Team HK

3RD - Tracie Kuki Gracie Technics
3RD - Darrin Tomita Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

FEATHER

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

LIGHT

1ST - Levy Alizna Maui Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Christian Chun Fat Nova Uniao

3RD - Justin Yanagida Maui Grappling Academy/Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Brandon Young Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

MIDDLE

1ST - Jeremy Nitta Mad Tiger Academy

2ND - Tenzin Pasang Maui Grappling Academy

3RD - Stephen Thai Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy
3RD - Stanley Park Relson Gracie - Team HK

MIDDLE HEAVY

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

HEAVY

1ST - Brad Tavares Sono BJJ

2ND - Andrew Smith Nova Uniao Italia

3RD - 

3RD - 

SUPERHEAVY

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

OPEN
1ST - Brad Tavares Sono BJJ

2ND - Tenzin Pasang Maui Grappling Academy

3RD - Andrew Smith Nova Uniao Italia

3RD - Jeremy Nitta Mad Tiger Academy



MEN'S GI PURPLE BELT
FEATHER

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

LIGHT
1ST - Adam Benayoun Alliance BJJ

2ND - Taylor Kuhia Gracie Kailua

3RD - Rennick Kama Caveirinha Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Luis Santos Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu/Gracie Elite

MIDDLE

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

MIDDLE HEAVY

1ST - Kyle Miyahana Technics MMAD

2ND - Nicholas Lee Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy
3RD - Noah Wernsman Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Johnathan Serapion Alliance BJJ

HEAVY

1ST - Justin Nihei Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

2ND - Sean Starn Grappling Unlimited

3RD - Donald Gaucher Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai

3RD - 

MASTERS HEAVY

1ST - Sean Starn Grappling Unlimited

2ND - Jack Richardson Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu/Gracie Elite

3RD - 

3RD - 

OPEN WEIGHT

1ST - Antonio Criado Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

2ND - Rennick Kama Caveirinha Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Taylor Kuhia Gracie Kailua

3RD - Nicholas Lee Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

MEN'S GI BROWN BELT
OPEN

1ST - Kyle Olivares Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

2ND - James Kapahu BJ Penn Academy

3RD - Kyle Foyle North Shore Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - 

MEN'S GI BLACK BELT
OPEN
1ST - Mike Fowler North Shore Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Rhalan Gracie Gracie Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - 

3RD - 

MEN'S GI MASTERS BLUE BELT



36 YRS AND OVER
1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

WOMEN'S GI WHITE BELT
SUPER FEATHER

1ST - Alexis Mitchell 808 Gracie Fighters

2ND - Jessica Serrano Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai

3RD - 

3RD - 

LIGHT

1ST - Joey  Vega 808 Gracie Fighters

2ND - Kristen Kamakele Relson Gracie - Team Papakolea Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - 

3RD - 

MIDDLE / MIDDLE HEAVY

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

WOMEN'S GI BROWN BELT
OPEN

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

NOVICE
MEN'S NO-GI

ROOSTER

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

SUPERFEATHER

1ST - Landon Arita Kaiser

2ND - Eric Hironaka Kaiser

3RD - Matt Fitzgerald Kaiser

3RD - Sho Saburi Relson Gracie - Team HK

FEATHER

1ST - Devin Yamada Team Magrinho-Sidney Silva BJJ

2ND - Bryce Spencer Backyard

3RD - Rolan Sumabat Maui Grappling Academy

3RD - Andrew Molina Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu/Gracie Elite

LIGHT

1ST - Canaan Kawaihae Gracie Kailua

2ND - George Reyes Maui Grappling Academy

3RD - 

3RD - 



MIDDLE

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

HEAVY

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

MIDDLE HEAVY
1ST - Justin Kekiwi Maui Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - John Pettit Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - 

3RD - 

SUPER HEAVY

1ST - Heimana Chene Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Sun Kim Relson Gracie - Team Papakolea Jiu-Jitsu

SUPER HEAVY HEAVY

1ST - Fernando Betancourt Nova Uniao/8Sixx

2ND - Thomas Cowell Backyard

INTERMEDIATE
MEN'S NO-GI

SUPERFEATHER

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

FEATHER

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

LIGHT
1ST - Justin Yanagida Maui Grappling Acadmy/Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Shaw Richardson Grappling Unlimited

3RD - Brian Lohr Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

3RD - Stephen Phillips Relson Gracie - Team Papakolea Jiu-Jitsu

MIDDLE

1ST - Garrett Roan Xtremes
2ND - Tenzin Pasang Maui Grappling Academy

3RD - Stanley Park Relson Gracie - Team HK

3RD - Marcus Choy Relson Gracie - Team Papakolea Jiu-Jitsu

MIDDLE HEAVY

1ST - Christian Agsalog Maui Grappling Academy
2ND - Eric Binger N/A
3RD - Neil Honda Kaimuki Kempo

3RD - 

HEAVY

1ST - 
2ND - 



3RD - 

3RD - 

ULTRA HEAVY

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

MEN'S NO-GI MASTERS
36 YRS AND OVER

1ST - Grant Manning Central

2ND - Sean Starn Grappling Unlimited

3RD - 

3RD - 

ADVANCED
MEN'S NO-GI

SUPERFEATHER
1ST - 
2ND - 
3RD - 
3RD - 

FEATHER

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

LIGHT

1ST - Taylor Kuhia Gracie Kailua

2ND - Kama Kaaea Maui Grappling Academy

3RD - Ron Huxen Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai

3RD - Renick Kama Caveirinha Jiu-Jitsu

MIDDLE
1ST - Kyle Olivares Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

2ND - Jeremy Nitta Mad tiger Academy

3RD - 

3RD - 

MIDDLE HEAVY

1ST - Kyle Miyahana Technics MMAD
2ND - Nicholas Lee Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy
3RD - 

3RD - 

HEAVY

1ST - Justin Nihei Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

2ND - Brad Tavares Sono Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - 

3RD - 

OPEN

1ST - Rennick Kama Caveirinha Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Nicholas Lee Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

3RD - Antonio Criado Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

3RD - 



NOVICE
WOMEN'S NO-GI

LIGHT
1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

MIDDLE

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

INTERMEDIATE
WOMEN'S NO-GI

SUPER FEATHER
1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

LIGHT

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

MIDDLE

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

WHITE BELT
KID'S GI
5 YRS 40-43 LBS

1ST - Antwaun Eudovique Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Koen Makinano Relson Gracie - Uptown

3RD - Kekona La'a 808 Gracie Fighters

3RD - Maddox Stewart 808 Gracie Fighters

6-7 YRS 41-47 LBS
1ST - Davis Tomita Grappling Unlimited

2ND - Aodhan Jimenez Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

3RD - Mattheus Santos Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Ezekiel Stewart 808 Gracie Fighters

6-7 YRS 50-53 LBS

1ST - Tom Devilbliss Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai

2ND - Noah Shapira Grappling Unlimited

3RD - Daniel Jardin Relson Gracie - Waterfront

3RD - Naor Verbanc Relson Gracie - Team HK

8-9 YRS 64-70 LBS

1ST - JJ Knighton Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

2ND - Carl La'a 808 Gracie Fighters

3RD - Christian Chin Relson Gracie - Team HK



3RD - Hesia Villamero 808 Gracie Fighters

8-9 YRS 49-53 LBS
1ST - Nainoa Abreu Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

2ND - Kaistin Vasquez MMADev Kahuku

3RD - Kaleb Miura Gracie Barra

3RD - Ajani Brown Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu

8-10 YRS 60-68 LBS

1ST - Tiare Carlson 808 Gracie Fighters

2ND - Garrett Shiroma Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

3RD - Zebulun Kovach Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai

3RD - Peter Gaucher Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai

10 YRS 60-67 LBS

1ST - Titan Rodrigues North Shore Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Branson Magsayo MMADev Kahuku

3RD - Sean Smith Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Ernest Bodner Relson Gracie - Waikiki

11 YRS 75-85 LBS

1ST - Malakai Wilcox Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Hunter Janlin Relson Gracie - Waikiki

3RD - 
3RD - 

10-14 YRS 75-80 LBS

1ST - Tiare Carlson 808 Gracie Fighters

2ND - Selena Tristan Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - 

3RD - 

10-12 YRS 93-103 LBS
1ST - Katie Reyes 808 Gracie Fighters

2ND - Kyrah Kuratani Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

3RD - Erisa Castillo Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu

10-12 YRS 160-169 LBS

1ST - Rod Dupont 808 Gracie Fighters
2ND - Shylah Kuratani Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy
3RD - Levi Fernandez 808 Gracie Fighters

3RD - 

12-14 YRS 114-125 LBS

1ST - Kobe Reese Leong Relson Gracie - Kapolei Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Tehani Carlson 808 Gracie Fighters

3RD - Sadie Reyes 808 Gracie Fighters

3RD - 

13-15 YRS 110-125 LBS

1ST - Micah Uahinui Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

2ND - Kobe Reese Leong Relson Gracie - Kapolei Jiu-Jitsu

13-14 YRS 95-99 LBS

1ST - Steven Reyes 808 Gracie Fighters

2ND - Chase Ingalls North Shore Jiu-Jitsu

8-9 YRS 49-59 LBS

1ST - Summer Royal Relson Gracie - Uptown

2ND - Kalista Mitchell N/A

3RD - Breisha Villamero 808 Gracie Fighters

MIX COLOR BELT



KID'S GI
6-7 YRS 57-63 LBS (WH/YEL)

1ST - Isaiah Padello Relson Gracie - Team HK

2ND - Dillon Delmonico Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

3RD - Kanekoa Maielua Kekiwi Maui Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Ryz Miranda Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu

8-10 YRS 88-95 LBS (WH/YEL)
1ST - Boston Opetaia 808 Gracie Fighters
2ND - Blaine Hipa One Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Noah Basa Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

3RD - Michael Wedemeyer IV Relson Gracie - Waikiki

11-12 YRS 89-97 LBS (YEL/OR)

1ST - Bradyn Hipa One Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Kason Nitahara Relson Gracie - Waikiki

3RD - Jeremy Hirai Relson Gracie - Kapolei Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Jasper Freedman Relson Gracie - Team HK

8-9 YRS 99-104 LBS (WH/GRAY)

1ST - Ben Chee Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

2ND - Kahiau chang Relson Gracie - K Team
3RD - Kaulana Damas Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - 

11-12 YRS 75-80 LBS (YEL/OR)

1ST - Liam Mason Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

2ND - Kaizen Nino Relson Gracie - Waikiki

3RD - Keneke Rosa Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

3RD - 

14-15 YRS 139-150 LBS (WH/OR)

1ST - Chance Ingalls North Shore Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Samson Wesselkamper Team Magrinho Sidney Silva BJJ

3RD - 

3RD - 

15 YRS 115-128 LBS (OR/GR)

1ST - Chance Ikei Kaiser

2ND - Vincent Starn Grappling Unlimited

3RD - 

3RD - 

COLOR BELT
KID'S GI

7-8 YRS 67-68 LBS (YELLOW)

1ST - Trason Israel Relson Gracie - Waikiki
2ND - Ty Clark Relson Gracie - Waikiki
3RD - Jaydin Vargas Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu

14-15 YRS 143-145 LBS (YELLOW)
1ST - Karter Nitahara Relson Gracie - Waikiki

2ND - Malia Mason Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

3RD - Keola Kaili Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai

3RD - Ethan Johnston Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

11-12 YRS 74-75 LBS



1ST - 

2ND - 
3RD - 

14 YRS 115 LBS
1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

9-10 YRS 55-65 LBS

1ST - 
2ND - 
3RD - 

10-11 YRS 129 LBS

1ST - 

2ND - 

14-15 YRS 100-108 LBS
1ST - 
2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

15 YRS 121-125 LBS

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

NOVICE
KID'S NO-GI

5-7 YRS 41-49 LBS
1ST - Davis Tomita Grappling Unlimited
2ND - Aodhan Jimenez Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy
3RD - Ezekiel Stewart 808 Gracie Fighters
3RD - Maddox Stewart 808 Gracie Fighters

6-7 YRS 52-60 LBS

1ST - Dillon Delmonico Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

2ND - Ryz Miranda Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Noah Shapira Grappling Unlimited

3RD - Matteus Sanots Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu

10 YRS 63-67 LBS

1ST - Titan Rodrigues North Shore Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Sean Smith Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Branson Magsayo MMADev Kahuku

11 YRS 73-74 LBS 
1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

13-14 YRS 115 LBS 

1ST - 

2ND - 

3RD - 

3RD - 

10-11 YRS 75-86 LBS 



1ST - 

2ND - 

10-11 YRS 175-200 LBS 
1ST - 

2ND - 

13-15 YRS 120-125 LBS 
1ST - 
2ND - 

3RD - 

11-14 YRS 99-110 LBS 

1ST - 

2ND - 

12-14 YRS 130-145 LBS 

1ST - 

2ND - 

MIX EXPERIENCE
KID'S NO-GI

10-12 YRS 92-103 LBS (NOV/INT)
1ST - Jeremy Hirai Relson Gracie - Kapolei Jiu-Jitsu
2ND - Jasper Freedman Relson Gracie - Team HK
3RD - Boston Opetaia 808 Gracie Fighters
3RD - Noah Basa Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

14 YRS 139-150 LBS (INT/ADV)
1ST - Chance Ingalls North Shore Jiu-Jitsu
2ND - Shylah Kuratani Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

3RD - 
3RD - 

15 YRS 125-128 LBS (INT/ADV)
1ST - Chance Ikei Kaiser
2ND - Vincent Starn Grappling Unlimited

3RD - Micah Uahinui Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy
3RD - Kobe Reese Leong Relson Gracie - Kapolei Jiu-Jitsu

14-15 YRS 100-120 LBS
1ST - 
2ND - 
3RD - 
3RD - 

14-15 YRS 143-145 LBS
1ST - 
2ND - 
3RD - 
3RD - 

INTERMEDIATE
KID'S NO-GI

6-7 YRS 50-58 LBS 
1ST - Naor Urbanc Relson Gracie - Team HK

2ND - Isaiah Padello Relson Gracie - Team HK

3RD - Ryan R Gracie Kailua



3RD - Tom Devilbliss Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai

6-7 YRS 65-68 LBS 
1ST - Treson Israel Relson Gracie - Waikiki
2ND - Kanekoa Maielua Kekiwi Maui Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - William Gaucher Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai

3RD - 

8 YRS 63-68 LBS 

1ST - Karter Nitahara Relson Gracie - Waikiki

2ND - Zebulum Kovach Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai

3RD - Zachary Shapira Grappling Unlimited

3RD - Peter Gaucher Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai

8 YRS 75 LBS 
1ST - Ayden Nguyen Relson Gracie - Waikiki

2ND - Matthew Darnell Gracie Kailua
3RD - 

9 YRS 88-92 LBS 
1ST - Blaine Hipa One Jiu-Jitsu
2ND - Michael Wedemeyer IV Relson Gracie - Waikiki
3RD - 

3RD - 

9-10 YRS 57-60 LBS 

1ST - Eathan Johnston Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

2ND - Malia Mason Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

3RD - Brant Porter MMADev Kahuku

3RD - Eamon Jimenez Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

10 YRS 67-75 LBS 

1ST - Keola Kaili Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai

2ND - Hunter Jardin Relson Gracie - Waikiki

3RD - Ernest Bodner Relson Gracie - Waikiki

12-14 YRS 89-95 LBS 

1ST - Bradyn Hipa One Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Chase Ingalls North Shore Jiu-Jitsu

3RD - Keneke Rosa Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

8-9 YRS 102-104 LBS 

1ST - Kaulana Damas Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu

2ND - Ben Chee Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

3RD - Kahiau Chang Relson Gracie - K Team

ADVANCED
KID'S NO-GI

8-9 YRS 51-59 LBS
1ST - Ty Clark Relson Gracie - Waikiki
2ND - Kaistin Vasquez MMADev Kahuku
3RD - Jayden Vargas Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu
3RD - 

11-12 YRS 75-75 LBS
1ST - Kaizen Nino Relson Gracie - Waikiki
2ND - Liam Mason Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy
3RD - Karson Nitahara Relson Gracie - Waikiki



SUPERFIGHT
1ST - 

SCHOOL POINTS

Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai 34

Relson Gracie - Kapolei Jiu-Jitsu 15

Relson Gracie - Main Academy 3

Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy 66

Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy 50

Relson Gracie - Team HK 25

Relson Gracie - Uptown 8

Relson Gracie - Waterfront 1

Relson Gracie Waikiki 57

Relson Gracie - K Team 4

Relson Gracie - Team Papakolea Jiu-Jitsu 21

Gracie Jiu-Jitsu Kailua 27

Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu 37

Caveirinha Jiu-Jitsu 10

Gracie Barra 5

Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu 22

Maui Grappling Academy 32

Maui Jiu-Jitsu 19

Team Magrinho Sidney Silva BJJ 13

Sono BJJ 13

Mad Tiger Academy 9

Grappling Unlimited 36

North Shore Jiu-Jitsu 37

Kaimuki Kempo 4

Nova Uniao/8Sixx 37

Leandro Nyza Jiu jitsu UFC GYM 1

Gracie Technics/MMAD 11

Alliance BJJ 6

BJ Penn Academy 4

808 Gracie Fighters 59

Backyard 6

Kaiser 19

MMADev Kahuku 11

One Jiu-Jitsu 18

N/A 4



UH 3

Xtremes 5

SCHOOLS POINTS

TEAM POINTS
Relson Gracie - Hawaii Kai

Relson Gracie - Kapolei Jiu-Jitsu

Relson Gracie - Main Academy

Relson Gracie - O2 Martial Arts Academy

Relson Gracie - Ronn Shiraki Academy

Relson Gracie - Team HK

Relson Gracie - Uptown

Relson Gracie - Waterfront

Relson Gracie Waikiki

Relson Gracie - K Team

Relson Gracie - Team Papakolea Jiu-Jitsu

Brazilian Freestyle Jiu-Jitsu

Maui Grappling Academy

Maui Jiu-Jitsu

Team Magrinho Sidney Silva BJJ

Gracie Jiu-Jitsu Kailua

Central Oahu Jiu-Jitsu

2351ST PLACE

2ND PLACE 86

3RD PLACE 64
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